RESOLUTION NO. 669

WHEREAS, pursuant to the requirements of R.C.W. 35.77.010, Laws of the State of

Washington, the City of Kalama has prepared a revised and extended Six Year

Transportation Improvement Program for the ensuing six calendar years, 2019

through 2024.

WHEREAS, pursuant further to said law, the City Council of the City of Kalama,

being the legislative body of said City did hold a public hearing on said improvement plan

on the 7th day of June, 2018,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Kalama

that the Six Year Transportation Improvement Program for the ensuing six calendar years,

2019 through 2024, is adopted as of July 1, 2018 and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of said Six YearTransportation

Improvement Program for the ensuing six calendar years, 2019 through 2024, together

with a copy of this Resolution, be filed with the Secretary of Transportation of the State of

Washington.

Be it further resolved this resolution will take effect upon its passage.

Passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Kalama at a regular meeting

held on this 7th day of June, 2018.

Mike Reuter, Mayor

Coni McMaster, Clerk/Treasurer